Instrukcja montazu gmoli dla / Crash bars installation instruction for

HONDA XL 1000 VARADERO (03-06)

/W sktad zestawu wchodzi:

1. Orurowanie prawe
2. Orurowanie lewe
3. 2 $ruby M10 100mm wraz z podktadkami
4. 1 sruba M6 30mm wraz z podktadkami
5. Obejma skrecana ®25
6. Ptyta montazowa + 2 obejmy
- 2 nakretki M8
- 2 nakretki M6

The set includes: @

1. Right piping
2. Left piping
3. 2 bolts M10/100mm with washers
4. 1 bolt M6/30mm and washers
5. Piping connector ®25
6. Mounting plate + 2 clamps
-2 M8 nuts

©

\— 2 M6 nuts /

M=

www.heed.com.pl

Orurowanie powinno byc¢ zaktadane tylko przez osobe wykwalifikowang. Nalezy zwrdécic¢
szczegblng uwage na wigzki elektryczne, przewody hamulcowe oraz przewody gumowe
chtodzenia silnika tak, aby nie byty przycisniete lub nie tarty podczas eksploatacji z powodu Zle
przeprowadzonego montazu orurowania.

Catos¢ orurowania zatozy¢ swobodnie dopiero na koncu skreci¢ docelowo.

1. Zdemontowac gorng, plastikowg ostonke pod reflektorem( rys 1 pkt. 1).
2. Zamontowac¢ ptyte montazowa, ktdra jest w zestawie do stelaza
motocykla znajdujacego sie pod reflektorem (rys 2 ).
3. Zamontowac prawe orurowanie w punktach podanych na rysunkach
(rys 3 pkt.1)(rys 4 pkt. 1) zastepujac oryginalne Sruby na Sruby z zestawu.
4. Tg samg czynnos¢ powtdrzy¢ zaktadajac lewa strone i doktadajgc obejme
taczaca prawa i lewa czes¢ orurowania (rys 4 pkt. 2).
5. Catos¢ orurowania skreci¢ docelowo i zatozy¢ gérng ostone plastikowa.

~

&)

Piping should be installed only by a qualified person. Pay particular attention to the electric
beams, brake hoses and rubber hoses for engine cooling, so that they are not pinched or they
doesn't chafe during operation due to wrong installation of piping.

During installation it is recommended to set up piping freely.

1. Remove the upper plastic cover under the headlight (Figure 1 point.1).

2. Install the mounting plate, which should be fixed to the motorcycle frame under the headlight

(Figure 2).

3. Install the right piping at points indicated on the drawings
(Figure 3 point 1) (Fig. 4 points. 1) replacing the original bolts to bolts from the set.

4. Repeat the same installing the left side and connect both sides of the piping by piping
connector from the set (Fig. 4).

\5. Tighten all the piping and install the plastic top cover.

%




Instrukcja montazu gmoli dla / Crash bars installation instruction for

HONDA XL 1000 VARADERO (03-06)

Mk

www.heed.com.pl




